

## North London Hospice's terms and conditions for Big Fun Walk 2024.

By taking part in Big Fun Walk 2024 you agree to the terms and conditions below which is required by law under the fundraising regulator.

- 1. I confirm that I will be over the age of 16 on the day of the event. If I am under the age of 16, I understand I must be accompanied by a responsible adult, who is also registered to take part.
- I acknowledge that I take part in Big Fun Walk at my own risk and North London Hospice cannot accept liability for any loss or damage to personal property, fundraising income or injury. I understand that I must seek medical advice about any health concerns I may have about participating.
- 3. I understand the registration fee does not contribute towards my fundraising target.
- 4. I will use my best endeavours to raise money for North London Hospice in connection with my participation in the event and aim to raise a minimum of £30.
- 5. I will ask all sponsors (unless they are donating via my online sponsorship page) to complete a sponsorship form which will include an option for sponsors to ensure their donation also attracts gift aid and I understand that I must only use the sponsorship form(s) provided by North London Hospice. I understand that Gift Aid does not count towards my fundraising target.
- 6. I understand and will make clear to all sponsors that sponsorship money is given by way of donation. If I fail to take part in, or withdraw from, the event, any sponsorship collected will be refunded to the donor or gifted to North London Hospice.
- 7. Any fundraising I undertake in connection with my participation in the event will be for North London Hospice only. I understand that all fundraising must be paid directly to North London Hospice within one calendar month of the event.
- 8. I understand I must follow North London Hospices procedure for use of fundraising materials and I will acquire the relevant licensing for collections or events I may hold. All fundraising material must be return to North London Hospice after use.
- 9. I will immediately inform North London Hospice if anything happens which puts my participation in doubt. I understand that my place can not be exchanged or rolled over to Big Fun Walk 2025.

- 10.1 have provided North London Hospice with the correct information. For more information on data, please refer to our <u>privacy policy</u>.
- 11.1 will not do anything to bring North London Hospice in to disrepute. If I do so, North London Hospice has the right to withdraw my place.
- 12. I give permission for the free use of any pictures or video footage taken by North London Hospice on the day for promotional advertising or other uses as deemed appropriate.
- 13. I understand that the route is fully marshalled by volunteers and this is shown on the map provided on the day. I agree to follow the route safely and follow any advice given by marshals.
- 14. I understand if I am registered as disabled or with special needs, I will notify North London Hospice prior to the event and follow the appropriate route set out on the route map.
- 15.1 confirm I have read, understood and agree to all the terms and conditions set out above.

North London Hospice recommends all participants keep a copy of the terms and conditions safe to refer to after registering for the event.